City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Biosolids Wet-Weather Beneficial Use Services

Synagro West, LL.C Date: March 8, 2017

435 Williams Court, Suite 100 Buyer Name: Carolyn Sladnick
Baltimore, MD 21220 Term contract: 68423

Attn: Matt DeWitt City Blanket No. BPSF00004 184
Email: mdewitt@synagro.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $4,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date , date Amount Other changes
Original contract 06-01-15 05-31-18 $2,500,000
1 06-01-15 05-31-18 1) Add landfill site

2) Update contract conditions
Mod 1: Pricing for Vasco Road Landfill: Wet Season (October 15 — April 15)

Biosolids Disposition Unit of Measure Unit Price (Tipping Fee)

A) Beneficial Use Wet Tons $31.40/ton

General Condition 60. Not Used (Graffiti Removal), is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

General Condition 60. Sugar Sweetened Beverage Prohibition. Contractor agrees that it will not sell, provide, or
otherwise distribute Sugar-Sweetened Beverages, as defined by San Francisco Administrative Code Chapter 101, as
part of its performance of this Agreement.

2 6-01-17 05-31-18 $4,000,000 1) Adds $1,500,000 to blanket

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:

1) Increases the contract amount by $1,500,000 for a “Not-To-Exceed amount” of $4,000,000

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

]
{

7 i
V7> i i h a Fe5
Approved by the City: ‘./;}r,( S /— U728 N rLeerle] _"‘}f/f*,'} [/ /
' Jaci EongQ;Dilief:tor and Purchaser ¢ / Daté
PR

Approved by Contractor: %’ /;QW 0 §/69/{ i

Signature Date

Name and title Ma)“f A’LLJr?"rL- {4_!‘._'{ (£ éwf' &(do(y

" Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files, P-280 (2-09-09)



